
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032008-2023 

Contract

culture media

NHS National Services Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032008
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ddb6  
Published 30 October 2023, 2:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS National Services Scotland

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Contact

Jonathan Stevenson

Email

jonathan.stevenson@nhs.scot

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032008-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032008-2023
mailto:jonathan.stevenson@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 12

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1188
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

culture media

Reference number

NP58623

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24931250 - Culture medium

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

culture media for use in hospital labs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,750,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Bottled media

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24931250 - Culture medium



Page 4 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Culture Media products used by Hospital Laboratories. The scope will cover Bottled Media
and Pre-Poured Plates (including Chromogenics) only as two separate Lots. The
framework will be available to all entities constituted pursuant to the National Health
service (Scotland) Act 1978, (i.e. all NHS Scotland Health Boards, Special Health Boards
and the Authority or other NHS organisation established pursuant to the NHS (Scotland)
Act 1978).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: contract management / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

pre-poured plates

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24931250 - Culture medium

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 12

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Culture Media products used by Hospital Laboratories. The scope will cover Bottled Media
and Pre-Poured Plates (including Chromogenics) only as two separate Lots. The
framework will be available to all entities constituted pursuant to the National Health
service (Scotland) Act 1978, (i.e. all NHS Scotland Health Boards, Special Health Boards
and the Authority or other NHS organisation established pursuant to the NHS (Scotland)
Act 1978).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: contract management / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018610

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Bottled media

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

/Notice/018610-2023


Page 7 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trafalgar Scientific Ltd

Trafalgar Scientific Ltd, 190 Waterside Road

Leicester

LE5 1QZ

Telephone

+44 7710098961

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oxoid, Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific

Wade Road

Basingstoke

RG24 8PW



Page 8 to 12

Telephone

+44 1256841144

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

E&O Laboratories Ltd

Burnhouse

Bonnybridge

FK4 2HH

Telephone

+44 1324840404

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,750,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

pre-poured plates

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

E&O Laboratories Ltd

Burnhouse

Bonnybridge

FK4 2HH

Telephone



Page 10 to 12

+44 1324840404

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biomerieux UK Ltd

Chineham Gate, Crockford Ln, Chineham

Basingstoke

RG24 8NA

Telephone

+44 353872998023

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oxoid, Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific

Wade Road



Page 11 to 12

Basingstoke

RG24 8PW

Telephone

+44 1256841144

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,750,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:748865)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

sheriff court house

27 chambers street

edinburgh

eh1 1lb

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-12T09:00:22+0100
	TCPDF




